
 

IJCL Officers 

President:​ Jackson Herrera, Bishop Chatard  HS 
​ president@ijcl.org 
First Vice President:​ (Vacant) 
Second Vice President:​ Ella Williams, North Central HS 
​ vp2@ijcl.org 
Parliamentarian:​ Dominic Moringiello, St. Guerin Catholic HS 
​ parliamentarian@ijcl.org 
Secretary:​ (Vacant) 
Historian:​ Marieke Young, Bishop Chatard HS 
​ historian@ijcl.org 
Editor:​ (Vacant) 
 
 

IJCL State Committee 

Co-Chair:​ Lindsay Pappas, HS 
​ chair@ijcl.org 
Co-Chair:​ Brittany Haworth, North Central  HS 
​ chair@ijcl.org 
Co-Chair:​ Jeremy Walker, Crown Point HS 
​ ​     chair@ijcl.org 
SCL Advisor:​ Tony Martin, Indianapolis, IN 
​ scl@ijcl.org 
Certamen Chair​ James Haworth, Indianapolis, IN 
​ certamen@ijcl.org 
Constitution Chair:​ Megan Beckman, Homestead HS 
      ​               constitution@ijcl.org 
Italy Trip Chair:​ John Streiff, Cathedral HS 
​ italy@ijcl.org 
Mentorship Chair:​ Steve Perkins, Guerin HS 
​ mentor@ijcl.org 
Publications Chair:​ Sarah McDaniels, Tampa, FL 
​ publications@ijcl.org 
Technology Chair:​ Becki Bush, Terre Haute S. Vigo HS 
​ technology@ijcl.org 
Board Member:​ Jeff Wise, Bishop Chatard HS 
​ jwise@bishopchatard.org 
 
 

Special Thanks 

LDA Committee: Benjamin Meyer, Kelly Williams-Ihlendorf, Kevin Harris, Dominic 
Moringiello, Hayden Smith 
Cathedral Sponsors: John Streiff, Brian Gross, & Laney Adams 
SCL: Aidan Gregg & Emily Fender 
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Nomen: _______________________ 

Ludus:________________________

 



 

Leadership Development Academy Agenda 

10:00 – 10:30​ Registration​                     ​  Upper Dining Hall 

10:30 – 11:15​ Opening Session ​                       ​ Dining Hall 
​ Call to Order and Welcome – Jackson Herrera 
​ Introduction of IJCL Officers – Jackson Herrera 

Introduction of State Committee – Brittany Haworth 
Introduction of LDA Committee  –  Dominic Moringiello 
Welcome to Cathedral – John Streiff, Cathedral HS 
Opening Remarks – Dominic Moringiello 
Icebreaker  – Jackson Herrera 

​ Announcements & Adjournment – Jackson Herrera 

11:20 – 12:05​ Large Group Breakout A 
Please choose one of the four sessions below; chapters should send an equal 
number of representatives to each session. 

●​ How to use IJCL contests to develop your club and become more 
competitive – Jeremy Walker – Room 4243​  

●​ How to keep having fun in your club while you work – Lisanne 
Thorpe – Room 4244 

●​ How to organize and manage your chapter– Brittany Haworth – 
Room 4242 

●​ Why Classics? How to create compelling stories for your 
community – Steve Perkins – Room 4239 

 
12:10 – 12:40​ Lunch​​ ​ ​         Dining Hall 

12:45 – 1:35​ Large Group Breakout B 
Please choose one of the three sessions below; chapters should send an equal 
number of representatives to each session. 

●​ How to train younger students to become leaders – Megan 
Beckman – Room 4243 

●​ How to build your community – Kim Sole – Room 4241 
●​ How to organize and manage your chapter – Brittany Haworth – 

Room 4242 
●​ Why Classics? How to create compelling stories for your 

community – Steve Perkins – Room 4239   

 
1:40 – 2:30​ Focus Group Breakouts 
Student-led session  

Visions & Networking (orange) 4243 Publications (pink) 4239 

Events & Programming (green) 4244 Officer 101 (purple) 4241 

Promotions (blue) 4242  

 
2:30 – 2:40​ Individual Goal-Setting 
Stay in your room for your Focus Group to do this work. 
 

2:45 – 3:40 ​ Chapter Goal-Setting 
Work with a state mentor to set goals for the upcoming year and beyond.  
What legacy will you leave behind? 

School Room State Mentor 
Cardinal Ritter 4244 Emily Fender-Sizemore 
Classical Studies of 
Indianapolis 4243 Ella Williams 

Crown Point 4242 Dominic Moringiello 
Herron & Riverside 4241 Becki Bush 
Homestead 4240 Jackson Herrera 
The Master’s Study 4239 Abigail Godsen 
North Central 4238 Ryan Sizemore 
St. Theodore Guerin 4237 Marieke Young 
​  

3:45 – 4:00​ Closing Session​        ​Dining Hall 
 

Mark your calendar for: 
●​ Fall Latin Day - Purdue U. on November 12, 2022 
●​ State Convention - Indiana U. on March 10-11, 2023 

 
Please complete this online evaluation by October 4, 2022 

http://tinyurl.com/ijcl2022lda 

 


